PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6921160

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SIJING ZHANG	04/03/2019
YONG WU	03/27/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ALLYSTAR TECHNOLOGY (SHENZHEN) CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	SECTION SET : 5F, BUILDING NO.4 WINLEAD INTELLIGENT PARK, NO.3 FADA ROAD, BANTIAN SUB-DISTRICT, LONGGANG DISTRICT	
City:	SHENZHEN	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Postal Code:	518129	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16396754	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 415-576-0200

Email: liwang@kilpatricktownsend.com

Correspondent Name: KILPATRICK TOWNSEND & STOCKTON LLP MAILS

Address Line 1: 1100 PEACHTREE STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 2800

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	096067-1131271(006400US)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LICCA WANG
SIGNATURE:	/Licca Wang/
DATE SIGNED:	09/17/2021

Total Attachments: 4

source=1131271assignment#page1.tif source=1131271assignment#page2.tif source=1131271assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 506874339 REEL: 057509 FRAME: 0262

source=1131271assignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 057509 FRAME: 0263

Attorney Docket No. 096067-1131271(006400US)

ASSIGNMENT

(Patent Application)

We [I], the undersigned, have invented certain inventions and improvements disclosed in a utility (provisional or non-provisional) or design patent application entitled "SATELLITE SIGNAL RECEIVING DEVICE, SECURITY SENSOR, AND SECURITY CHIP," the specification of which is provided with this Assignment and identified by the Attorney Docket No. above. (Serial No. 16/396.754 filed April 28, 2019)

For one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which we [I] acknowledge, we [I]:

- 1. Agree to assign, transfer, convey, and sell, hereby assign, transfer, convey, and sell and have assigned, transferred, conveyed, and sold to <u>ALLYSTAR TECHNOLOGY (SHENZHEN) CO., LTD.</u>, a corporation having a principal place of business at <u>5F</u>, <u>Building No. 4</u>, <u>Winlead Intelligent Park, No. 3</u>, <u>FaDa Road</u>, <u>Bantian Sub-district</u>, <u>LongGang District</u>, <u>Shenzhen</u>, <u>Guangdong</u>, <u>518129</u>, <u>China</u> ("Assignee"), the entire right, title, and interest in and to:
 - (a) all intellectual property (including, without limitation, any innovation, information, invention, discovery, product, process, work or design) disclosed, embodied, shown, or claimed in the above-referenced patent application, implicitly or explicitly;
 - (b) the above-referenced patent application, the right to claim priority to the above-referenced patent application, all applications based in whole or in part upon the above-referenced patent application, including, without limitation, all applications that are a provisional, non-provisional, design, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, registration, utility model, industrial design, reissue, renewal, substitute, extension, reexamination, post-grant review, inter partes review, supplemental examination or non-U.S. patent application or application for other rights based in whole or in part on the above-referenced patent application;
 - (c) all patents (including, without limitation, all U.S. and non-U.S. patents, registrations, utility models, industrial designs, design patents, counterparts, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reissues, renewals, substitutes, extensions, reexaminations, post-grant reviews, inter partes reviews and supplemental examinations) that are granted or issued upon, or that claim priority to, any and all applications described in (b) of this paragraph or that disclose or claim intellectual property described in (a) of this paragraph, in whole or in part; and
 - (d) all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of any rights under the applications or patents described in (a), (b) or (c) of this paragraph

PATENT REEL: 057509 FRAME: 0264

ASSIGNMENT U.S. Serial No.				
	Attorney Docket No. 096067-1131271(006400US) Page 2 of 2			
	(including provisional rights to reasonable royalties pursuant to 35 U.S.C. §154(d)) and the right to sue for and collect such damages and royalties for Assignee's own use.			
2.	Authorize and request the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office or any other U.S. or non-U.S. agency to issue to the Assignee any and all patent(s), or other rights or documents, resulting from the intellectual property, patent application(s) and patents described in paragraph 1 of this Assignment.			
3.	Agree to sign all papers and documents, including without limitation, applications, declarations, oaths and petitions, and, at the Assignee's expense, perform any other acts that are necessary in connection with prosecution of patent application(s) or intellectual property described in paragraph 1 of this Assignment and the enforcement of patent(s) or other rights resulting from such patent application(s) or intellectual property.			
4.	Agree that the terms, covenants, and conditions of this Assignment shall inure to the benefit of the Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representative, and shall be binding upon us [me], as well as our [my] heirs, legal representatives, and assigns.			
5.	Promise and affirm that we [I] have not entered, and will not enter, into any assignment, contract, or understanding that conflicts with this Assignment.			
6.	Authorize Kilpatrick Townsend & Stockton to insert above the application number and filing date of the above-described patent application when known.			
Signed on the dates indicated beside our [my] signatures [signature].				

Signature:

Signature: York Wu

Sijing ZHANG

Yong WU

PATENT REEL: 057509 FRAME: 0265

Date:

Date: 70/9, 7, 27

Doc code: Oath

Document Description: Oath or declaration filed

Approved for use through 11/30/2020, OMB 0651-0032

U.S. Patent and Trademerk Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid DMB control number.

SUBSTITUTE STATEMENT IN LIEU OF AN OATH OR DECLARATION FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION (35 U.S.C. 115(d) AND 37 CFR 1.64)

Title of Invention	SATELLITE SIGNAL RECEIVING DEVICE, SECURITY SENSOR, AND SECURITY CHIP			
This stateme	ent is directed to:			
The atta	ached application,			
OR				
United 5	United States application or PCT international application numberflied on			
LEGAL NA	ME of inventor to whom this su	ıbstitute statement app	lles:	***************************************
8.	Name (first and middle (if any)) and	Family Name or Surname)		
Sijing Z				
Residence (e	xcept for a deceased or legally incar	pacitated inventor):	·····	
_{cıv} Beiji	_{city} Beijing _{state} China			
Mailing Address (except for a deceased or legally incapacitated inventor): Building C, CEC Network Security and Information Technology Base. South Region of Future Science And Technology Park, Balgija county Changping District				
_{civ} Beiji	ng	State	_{zie} 102209	_{Country} China
I believe the above-named inventor or joint inventor to be the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.				
The above-id	entified application was made or auti	norized to be made by me.		
i hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this statement is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.				
Relationship to the inventor to whom this substitute statement applies;				
Legal Representative (for deceased or legally incapacitated inventor only),				
Assignee, Person to whom the inventor is under an obligation to assign,				
Person who otherwise shows a sufficient proprietary interest in the matter (petition under 37 CFR 1.45 is required), or				
Joint Inventor.				
				1

[Page 1 of 2]

This collection of information is required by 35 U.S.C. 115 and 37 CFR 1.63. The information is required to obtain or ratain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.11 and 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 1 minute to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing his burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Petent and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1456, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

If you need assistence in completing the form, rail 1-800-PTO-9199 and select option 2.

PATENT REEL: 057509 FRAME: 0266 Approved for use through 11/36/2020. OMB 0651-0932
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

SUBSTITUTE STATEMENT

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	***************************************		
Circumstances permitting execution of this	substitute statement:		
Inventor is deceased,			
Inventor is under legal incapacity,			
inventor cannot be found or reached after diligent effort, or			
Inventor has refused to execute the	e cath or declaration under	37 CFR 1.63.	
If there are joint inventors, please check the	s appropriate box below:		
An application data sheet under 37 CFR 1.76 (PTO/AIA/14 or equivalent) naming the entire inventive entity has been or is currently submitted.			
OR OR			
An application data sheet under 37 CFR 1.76 (PTO/AIA/14 or equivalent) has not been submitted. Thus, a Substitute Statement Supplemental Sheet (PTO/AIA/11 or equivalent) naming the entire inventive entity and providing inventor information is attached. See 37 CFR 1.64(b).			
	WARNING:		***************************************
Petitioner/applicant is cautioned to avoid submitting personal information in documents filed in a patent application that may contribute to identity theft. Personal information such as social security numbers, bank account numbers, or credit card numbers (other then a check or credit card authorization form PTO-2038 submitted for payment purposes) is never required by the USPTO to support a petition or an application. If this type of personal information is included in documents submitted to the USPTO, petitioners/applicants should consider reducting such personal information from the documents before submitting them to the USPTO. Petitioner/applicant is advised that the record of a patent application is available to the public after publication of the application (unless a non-publication request in compliance with 37 CFR 1.213(a) is made in the application) or issuance of a patent. Furthermore, the record from an abandoned application may also be available to the public if the application is referenced in a published application or an issued patent (see 37 CFR 1.14). Checks and credit card, authorization forms PTO-2038 submitted for payment purposes are not retained in the application file and therefore are not publicly available.			
PERSON EXECUTING THIS SUBSTITUTE S	TATEMENT:	***************************************	······································
Name: Zhongliang SUN			20/9, 9.3 Date (Optional):
Signature: A P 7			
APPLICANT NAME AND TITLE OF PERSON	I EXECUTING THIS SUBST	TUTE STATEMENT:	
If the applicant is a juristic entity, list the applic			
ALLYSTAR TECHNO Applicant Name:	JLOGY (SHENZHEN	) CO., LTD.	
Title of Person Executing Legal represe This Substitute Statement:	ntative	***************************************	
The signer, whose little is supplied above, is a	uthorized to act on behalf of	the apolicant.	
Residence of the signer (unless provided in an application data sheet, PTO/AIA/14 or equivalent):			
City Shenzhen	State	_{Country} China	
Mailing Address of the signer (unless provided in an application data sheet, PTO/AtA/14 or equivalent)			
5F, Building No.4, Winlead Intelligent Park, No.3, FaDa Road, Bantian Subdistrict, LongGang District			
_{ciy} Shenzhen	State	_{Zip} 518129	Country China
Note: Use an additional PTO/AIA/02 form for e after diligent effort, or has refused to execute t	ach inventor who is decease he oath or declaration under	d, legally incapacitated ic	annot be found or reached
***************************************	WWW.		ž.

[Page 2 of 2]